COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

DATE: DEC 2 8 201

SUBJECT: Personal Care Home Fine — Angel’s Family Manor, Inc.

TO: Tracy Henry, Director
Bureau of Hearings and Appeals

FROM: Ronald Melusky, Director
Adult Residential Licensing
Room 631, Health and Welfare Building

Attached is a request for appeal from Angel's Family Manor, Inc.
appealing the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) decision to issue a fine.
Also attached is the Department’s enforcement action, fine notice and fine invoice.

Please notify this office, as well as Megan Wiest, Office of General Counsel,
1% Floor, Greco Building, 105 North Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701, as
to the date and time of the hearing. If you have any questions, please call me at 783-
3670.

Aftachments

cc:  Megan Wiest, Attorney, Office of General Counsel
Ronald Melusky, Director, Adult Residential Licensing
Bob Bisignani, Regional Licensing Director, Aduilt Residential Licensing
Jacob Herzing, Enforcement Director, Adult Residential Licensing
Kevin Brumbach, Fines Manager, Adult Residential Licensing



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717)783-5662

DEC28 201

Mr. Patrick Walsh, Esquire
Kelley & Polishan LLC

259 South Keyser Avenue

Old Forge, Pennsylvania 18518

RE: Angel's Family Manor, Inc.
Dear Mr. Waish:
This is to acknowledge receipt of your request to appeal the Department of
Public Welfare's (Department) decision to issue a fine to Angel's Family Manor, Inc.
Your request has been forwarded to the Department's Bureau of Hearings and Appeals.

You will be contacted regarding the date and time of the hearing.

Sincerely

Ronald Melusky
Director

C: Megan Wiest, Attorney, Office of General Counsel



259 South Keyser Avenue
0id Forge, PA 18518

Phone 570.562.4520

Fux 570.562.453}
www.kelleypolishantuw.com

PATRICK WALSH, ESQ.
E-MAIL: pwalsh@kellevpolishanlaw.com

K& P File No: 1461.03

, December 13,2011
Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested
7008 1140 0001 5313 5326

Anita Shafer, Bureau of Financial Operations e &,
Financial Reporting and Payments Section g ( r ¥/ ’ ))
Department of Public Welfare

1401 North 7" Street : NEC 28 o0y

Harrisburg, PA 17105

L (32 1}

f\ﬂlmﬁz{} EQ GH U i gg“anﬁn vvj

Re:  Angel’s Family Manor, Iue.
Frank Mine]li,’ Administrator/Owner
Personal Care Home Invoice Assessment #: N00171
Invoice Date: November 22, 2011

Dear Ms Shafer:
I represent Frank 'Mi‘ne‘ili and Angel’s Family Manor, Inc., in the above-referenced matter,
My client disagrees with the decision to assess a fine and hereby makes a formal written
request for an appeal of the assessed fines set forth in the Personal Care Home Invoice, assessment
number N0O0171, a copy of which is enclosed. Also enclosed is my client’s check made payable to
the “Commonwealth of Pennsylvania” in the amount of $500.00.

Kindly forward all information regarding this appeal to my attention.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

PATRICK WALSIHI

PW/ipw
Encl.
GAK&P\Minelli, Frank 1461, 00\Pa Dept Welfare Appeal\Dept_ Welfare_Lu2.wpd



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Frank Minelli, Administrator/Owner
Angel's Family Manor, Inc.

218 North Main Avenue

Scranton, Pennsylvania 18504

Dear Mr. Minelli:

On October 25, 2011, the Department of Public Welfare (Department) issued a
notice of its intent to assess a fine for regulatory violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to personal care homes) for the above personal care home.

Pursuant to 62 P.S. §§ 1085-1087 and 55 Pa.Code §§ 2600.261-268 (relating to
enforcement), the Department hereby assesses a fine for the following uncorrected
violations.

55 Pa.Code  Class Fine Calculated tnitial
Chapter 2600 of Census at Perresident Fine Fine

Section no. Violation Inspection X Per day = Per day Assessment_
89b I 50 $5 $250 $5,000

28f1 1 50 $3 $150 $3,000

Total Fine Assessment for period October 26, 2011 through November 14, 2011 =
$8,000.

The enclosed Invoice for Personal Care Home Fine specifies the total amount of
the fines for the period following the Department’s notice of intent to assess a fine. The
invoice is payable within 30 days from the mailing date of this letter. The fines will
continue to accumulate and will be recalcuiated at the end of each month until all
violations are fully corrected. You must notify the Department's Regional Adutt
Residential Licensing office in writing as soon as each violation is fully corrected and
submit written documentation of each correction. Even if you pay the full amount of this
invoice, fines will continue to accumulate for each violation until you have provided
written notice of full correction and the Department has verified that the violations are
fully corrected.



Mr. Frank Minelli 2

In accordance with §2600.268 (relating to notice of violations), the personal care
home administrator shall immediately post this written notice in a conspicuous and
public place in the home, if this notice includes a Class Il violation

If you disagree with the decision to assess a fine, you have the right to appeal
through hearing before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department of Public
Welfare in accordance with 1 Pa.Code Part [I, Chs. 31-35 and 62 P.S. §1086(f). If you
decide to appeal, a written request for an appeal with a check made payable to the
“Commonwealth of Pennsylvania” for the total monthly fine amount or $500, whichever
is less, must be received within 30 days of the mailing date of this letter by:

Anita Shafer, Bureau of Financial Operations
Financial Reporting and Payments Section
Department of Public Welfare

1401 North 7" Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

This decision to assess a fine is final 31 days from the date of this letter, or if you
decide to appeal, upon issuance of a decision by the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals.

If you have any questions regarding this invoice please contact Kevin Brumbach,
Adult Residential Licensing, at 717-783-3670.

Sincerely,

R@wﬁ&w lag

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosure
Personal Care Home Fine Invoice



Personal Care Home Invoice

PA Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Financial Operalions Rssessment #: NOO171 4‘
Financial Reporting and Payment Section

1401 Norih Seventh Street, 3rd Floor Berlolino Bldg Involce Bate: ~ NOV 22 201

Harrisburg, Pennsylvanta 17102
Fax: 717-772-2501

Bl To:

Angel's Family Manor, Inc. Re: Angel's Family Manor, Inc.

218 North Main Street 218 North Main Street

Scranton, PA 18504 Scranton, PA 18504

cotncthame  Frank Minelli Ucsuss Nemiar 21062
 Fine/Appasl Description - 55 Palode § 2800.  From: To: Fire Emposed Lins Total
' Class il ot 10/6R011 1171472011 $3.000.00 $3,000.00
" Class |l 89b 02602011 1111472011 $5.00000  $5.000.00

‘ Invoice Total $8,000.00 l
K __] -“—-_-“_--_--“I

Heawmﬂﬂupwmnwlmnamttnw'amwwm

Angel's Family Manor, Inc.
218 Norih Main Street Asssasmont #: NOC171

Scranton, PA 18504

Re: Angel's Family Manor, inc.
218 North Main Street
Scranton, PA 18604

Ploasa make chocks payable to:

Eommonwaalth of Penngyhvania Total Due $8,000.00
Romit to;

Burasu of Firanclal Opavations Fayment Enciosad

Bartolino Bidg, 3rd Floor

1401 North 7th Streat

Harpizhurg, PA 17502
Attn: Anita Shafer ¢c: file - Open Anes



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
POBOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONR: (717)783-3670
PAX: (717) 783-5662

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: (T 2 5 2011

Mr. Frank Minelli, Administrator/Owner
Angel's Family Manor, Inc,

218 North Main Avenue

Scranton, Pennsylvania 18604

Dear Mr. Minelli;

As a result of the Depariment of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on August 17, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations specified
on the enclosed Violation Reports were found.

A PROVISIONAL license Is being issued based on the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes). Your PROVISIONAL license
is enclosed. -

Alf violations spegcified on the Violation Report must be corrected by the dates
specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa,Code Ch. 2600
must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department's
Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be verified,

Pursuant to 62 P.S. 1085-1087 and 55 Pa.Code §§ 2600.261-268 (relating to
enforcement), the Department intends to assess a fine for the following violations uniess
fully corrected on or before the mandated correction date.



Mr. Frank Minelii . 2

55 Pa.Code  Class Fine Calculated Mandated

Chapter 2600 of Census at Perresident Fine Correction Date
Section no. _ Violation Inspection X Per day = Per day (to avoid Fine}
51/62 Il 50 $5 $250 5 calendar days from
mailing date of this letter
89h Il 50 $5 $250 5 calendar days from
mailing date of this letter
28f1 i 50 $3 $150 15 calendar days from
mailing date of this letter
91 il 50 $3 $150 15 calendar days from
maifing date of this letter
101j2 il 50 $3 $150 15 calendar days from
mailing date of this letter
103d I 50 $3 $150 15 calendar days from
mailing date of this letter
121a i 50 $3 $150 15 calendar days from

mailing date of this lefter

A fine will be assessed on a daily basis beginning with the date of this letter and
will continue until the violation s fully corrected, and full compliance with the regulation
has been achieved. If the violation is fully corrected, and full compliance with the
regulation has been achieved, by the mandated cortrection date, no fine will be
assessed. You must notify the Department's Regional Adult Residential Licensing
office in writing as soon as each violation is fully corrected and submit written
documentation of each cotrection. The Department will conduct an on-site inspection
after the mandated correction date, and within 20 calendar days of the date of this letter.
If one or more violations is not fully corrected and full compliance with the regulation has
not been achieved, you will periodically receive invoices from the Department’s Bureau
of Financial Operations with payment instructions. The fines will continue to accumulate
until the violation is fully corrected and full compliance with the regulation has been
achleved.

Once you receive your invoice from the Bureau of Financial Operations, if you
disagree with the amount of the penaity, you have the right to appeal through a hearing
before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department of Public Welfare. If you
decide to appeal, a written request to appeal the fine must be received, along with the
assessed daily fine, not to exceed $500, In accordance with 55 Pa.Code § 2600.263
(relating to appeal of penalty). Al appeal requests must be sent to the address
indicated on the invoice you will receive from the Bureau of Financial Operations.



Mr. Frank Minelli 3

If you disagree with the decision to issue a PROVISIONAL license, you have the.
right to appeal through hearing before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department
of Public Welfare in accordance with 1 Pa.Code Part I, Chs. 31-35, If you decide to
appeal, a wiitten request for an appeal must be received within 10 days of the date of
this letter by:

Jacob Herzing, Enforcement Manager
Adult Residential Licensing
Department of Public Welfare

423 Health and Welfare Building
Seventh and Forster Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

This decision is final 11 days from the date of this letter, or if you decide to
appeal, upon issuance of a decision by the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals.

Sincerely, e

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
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o VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE EOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 o;‘.'28

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME
ANGEL S FAMILY MANCR. INC, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA. 18504

210620

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (nciude a1l dates of the inspection)

08/17/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Anm CHaire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless nauitiple

representatives produce the plan)

k E OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
P o 9 . CORRECTION o 11
‘ : Sy . (0. 06"
WW 21/ S Ao frodeplc
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE " (include 2 step-by-step plen to correct the specific DATE

REGULATICN VIGLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 2s well as a plan to assire the violalion | COMPLIANCE
35 E?a,Codf': §2600 ‘ : VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2066 The home manages the foliowing residents!

if a home is holding
. more than $200 for
a resident for more
than 2 consecutive
monihs, the .
administrater shail
netify the resident
and offer assistance
in ‘establishing an
interest-bearing
account in the
resident's nemeata
local .
Federally-insured
financial institution.
This does not
include secusily
depaosits.

persenal funds and has not been offering them
the option to deposit thelr money intoan
inferest-bearing account on a regular basis when
their balances have exceeded $200 intwo
consecutive months, as noted below:

Resident Months balances exceeded $200
#1 511, 81, T

#2 1441, 2741, 3f41

#3 411, §/11, 6/11

The only time each of these residents was oifered
an irterest-bearing account was on 1/4/10,
1/138/10, and 1/22/1G, re;spect‘rvely.
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" VIOLATION REPORT

o . PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 28
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME o L CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL § FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON; PA. - 18504 210620
INSPECTION DATES ((nclide all d2t6s of the nspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/17/2011 ' ' o

Apn OHalre, Betty Bloch -

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRES
representatives produce the plen}

ENTATIVE STGNING PLAN O CORRECTION (Required on FIRST RAGE orly wless muitiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
.o s : e ] o CORRECTION :
it - — . 3 - O 6" I [
722/ /I{\_/M'OA‘/LC\G-QCW (
. (ST
PLAN.OF CORRECTION .
. o oo DATE (Inchude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VICLATION " COMPLIANCE  vioiation, as well 25 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 _ " VERWFIED BY does not recar) VERIIIED BY.
25h ., Tre contracts of the foliowing residents were not -

. 25b - The contract
shal be signed by
the administrator or
a designee, the
resident and the- _
payer; if different
from the resident,
and co signed by the
resident's

gesignated persenif |

any, if the resident
agrees.

sigried by-the payers, as noted below :

Resident Con

#4 810411

#5 5127741

#6 /07110 .
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. WOJ_.ATIO\ REPORT
PERSONAL CARE I:.O\GES 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 3 of28

NAl\dZE AND ADDRBSS OF PBRSOT\IAL CAREHCME . ’ "CURKENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL 8§ FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MADN AVENUT‘ SCRAN’I‘O\I, PA 18504 210620
' i IN"S?ECTIOT\I DATES (Tacinde all aa:&e of the mspecnon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATW’E

" 08/17/2011

"{ Am O'Hzire, Betiy Bloch

PRJNTBD NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPR.ESENTATIVE SIGNII\{G PLAN OF CORRE"TION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
rﬂnresentatzves produse the nlan) -

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL BNTITY"

DATE

termination of
service by the home
or the resident's
teaving the home,
the resident shall
recelvé an ﬂemlzed
written account &f

including nofification
of funds st owed
the home by the
resident or a refund
owed the resident by
the home. ’

© Steff person A, who Is the administrator, stated

the residentS UndSs, *t ¢ 1ed Violations: 05/13/2010

home, within 30 days of discharge from the home.

this resident depazted from -
this facility on 8/28/11and 2l personal belongmgs
were removed from the resident’s room by 7/5/11.

7227/
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REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ . / CORRECTION :
.y G2/ el o
. . / -~ —— .-P‘. . D b \
: PLAN OF CORRECTICN
DATE (inchade & step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION . ‘ VI OLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violatior | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa:Code §2600 ~ VERIFIEED BY Goes not recur) VERTFIED BY
28f1 The home did not prowde resident #8 with an
-. : iternized financial acoounting of funds the home
gﬁ@:‘gg day? of owes the residert, or that this residert owes to the
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VIOLATION R.EPORT

* PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2 Code Chper 2600

08/17!’7011

Ann OHaire, Betty Bloch

S .. ) Page 4 of23
NAMB A.ND ADDRESS 01-‘ PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
ANGEL $ FAMILY MANCR 'INC, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE S'CRAN’“ON PA 18504 _ _ 210620

II\ISPBC”‘ION DATES (Incme all.d dates of‘the mspecuon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

PRINTED NAMEZ AND T’TLB OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN 'OF CORRECTION (Requ}:red on FIRST PAGE oniy unless multiple
representatives 3 produce the plem) _

SIGNATURE OF LnGAL : ' | DATE REGICHNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE |
. CORRECTION
W $221 | s egndopde fo 0t 1
. u .
PLAN OF CORRECTION
o DATE {include z step-by~step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as 2 plan to-assure theviolation. | COMPLIANCE .
© 55 Pa.Code §2600 ) VERIFEED BY does not rec) VERIFIED BY

51752 Staff person °C." had. a hire date 8/28/11 and no W“ x £ ;i o ‘zﬁt et
Cririnal history ° PA state background check or FBI background

chedks and hiring
poicies shall be iy
accordance with the
Older Adult
Protective Services
Act(35P. S, §§

10225.501—10225.

5102) and 6 Pa. |
Code Chapter 15 .

Check had been completed by the home.

" Repeated Violations: 05/13/2010

/5 — ,’20 —-‘f!

10090
| §de1g

uBli
yopeioih
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i

aiauljiioaou ]
o
0} UveIUd

{refating to
protective services
for older adul_t_s}_. ™ \ s - .
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péi-sons shallbein . /\Ul.w-cks O\CU-U’:‘:G— Ct.)bxaﬂ\ “’@%‘O o&«la_
acgorcfgo; with the {»-5; r,@,'\ ok
Oldec Adult * <" - W M‘fg IV
Protective Services ? A QL\L A O C Coviglanne
Act (35 7. 5. §8 " :
10225.101—10223. wb&b\ ORPSH - Lo
ggz)gndapi.s' ~ S’)a)ﬂ)— wh o»ﬁ: o &Wm«l’t b o G Wk

e Chapter 15 y

M»pmpmmtamaw .



PBRSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 '

VIOLATIOI\: REPOR’I‘

Page 5 0f 28

: NAME AND ADDRBSS OF PER_SONAL CAREHOME _ T
AN GEL § FAMILY MANOR INC, 213 NORTHMA.B\ AVENUE SCRANTON PA 18504

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

210620 -
msmc*ow .DATES (fncide 21l dates of the m.spectzon) | REGIONAL REPR_,SEMATIVE
08/17/2011" . Ann OHzire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESEN'"ATIVE STGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only m:less multiple

representatves producv the plan)

CF LEGAL ENTITY

| regulatiens. ~

: ; DATE REGIONALLICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- © . JCORRECTION -
. _ W [o06 11
/J-%xuéé 7 /1 As Daed ek
2 . ‘ _ v
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. C o L DATE (melude 2 step-by-step plan to comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VICLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
1 55Pz2.Code §2600 ° ‘ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
{relating to )
protective services -
for older adults} and C ..r J -
other applicable W\f‘ ]




~ " VIOLATIONREPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chiapter 2600

Page 6 of

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME o T , “CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTHE MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18504 ° 210620 ~
| INSPECTION DATES (nchude all dates of the i:nspéétion} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/17/2011 ' : ‘ ' Ann OHzire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTICN '(Required. on FIRST PAGE only umless multiple
representatives produce the plan) : : .

1) Be 18.years of
age or older, except
as permitted in
subsection (b).

(2) Have a high
schop] diploma,
GED or active
registry status on
the :
Pennsylvariia nurse
aide registry. |

(3) Be free froma
medical. condition,
including drug or
alcohol addiclion,
that would fimit - -
direct care staff
persons from
providing necessary
personal care

</

OI/ <

v

‘SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY - DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: ) ~ CORRECTION -
5 . P - - . ¢
?ﬂ&‘// A,AA&M(W 208 {f
PLAN OF CORRECTION
: - DATE , (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

" REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE - violation, as well as a plan td.assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY " does not recur) VERTFIED BY
54z Direct care staff petson "D did not have a record :

e in their staff record that they pessessed any ofthe | -
L ;ﬁfﬂf;;:ﬁi u"e following quaiiiications : A high schoot diploma |, :
iph o following CNA registration or a GED certificate. © / a _2?6,’//
qualifications: : e
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VIOLATIO?\* REPCORT

| PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2606

Pege7 of 28

\TAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME

! CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

ANGEL S FAMILY W%NOR ING, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA. 18504 . 210620

MS?EC”lON DATES Gnclude all dates offae mspecnon)
08717/2011 .

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1 Axn OHaire, Betty Bloch

representatives produce the plan)

P‘tmTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECT TON (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE REGIONATL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
~ CORRECTION .
. N ] -
L 4 A S B e 4 (606 1] ..
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inclhude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | | DATE"
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 _ VERIFIED BY . does notyecw) VERIFIED BY
services with ”
reasonable skill and
safety. )
. ) Q M’f - 6*\(\ LT VP

G ALAL S gjkét .




" VIOLATION REPORT

PERSO\IAL CARE HOMES 55 Pa.Code Chapter 26{}0

Axin QHaize, Betty Bloch

Page 8 of 28
NAL,”EE AND ADDRESS OF PERSOT\AL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE N’UM:BER
A.NGSL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCR.ANT'O'\I PA 18504 210626
INSPECI‘IO"\I DATES (achude all dates of the msnmon) REGIONAL REPRESE\ITATWE
08717/2011

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

rcvresenta‘aves urc-duc& the plany

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY RE?RESENI‘ATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CCRRECTION (Reamred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

"|DATE ’ REGIO}AL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
7£ . CORRECTION
- o / . s ) A
Am/%yué& ?«;G / M /wm&ou@c;,qglﬁ\ (o 06 [
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION * VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violetion, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
53 Pz Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY does pot recur) VERIFIED BY
82 & Located in the common living area adjatent to ’
.- ' iate | TOOM #s 2024 and 2028, at approximately : . _
P;’ ns‘;fogg Liése r??;z’];:lf +4:00am on the day of the inspection, a cleaning f - (-1
Z n{ai ina p ble to cart containing the following poisonous itlems was '

residents unless &ll
of the residents
fiving ins the home
aré able to safely
use or avoid
potsonolis materials.

lefi unattended, unlocked, znd accessible fo
residents i the home:

- Proctor and Gamble” Comet —~ (1) t-quart
32-fluid ounce plastic bottle; the label stated, “If

swallowed, drink a glass of water, Callza
Dhysaczan immediately.”

» “Beteo” Best. Scent Odor Counteractant ~ (2} '
1-quart plastic botfles; the labels stated, “If

swallowed, dilute with two g!asses of water Cail'a
physmlan

* “Pledge” Rewtalbnng Oil with Natural Orange Ofl
— (1) 16-fluid ounce bottle; the fabel stated, “If
swallowed: Do not induce vomiting, 1mmeczateiy
calta Po:son Comro* Center ora physic:an

Cnthe dresser top nelong»ng pre resudent #9 o

Toom #30Z, ‘shared by four residents, & 16-ournge

ptastlc botﬂe of ‘Walgreens Hydrogen Perox:de

Sl
ou ‘091103
£ds18

ofh Y
ASY

|

J
"4one
1eal e

Bh Y
{0}
oy uehel




VIOLATION REPORT

o L o PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptex 2600  PageSof28
TAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME » : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL $ FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTE MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18504 , 210620
INSPECTION DATES (Inciude 211 dates of the inspe;rtion) L | REGIONAL REPRESENTA’I’IVE
08/17/2011 oo . A : Ann, Q'Haire, Betty Bloch

PRNIﬁD NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION Required on FIRST.PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

? 2) // CORRECTION

A, /@Log\gmﬂcj’;(ﬁf\'_ f2 D6 I~

. PLAN OF CORRECTION
. . ~ DATE _ (intlude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific | DATE
" REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE - violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 PaCode §2600 | - - - o | VERIFIED BY does not rectr} : VERIFIED BY

was siored unincked and zccessibie to residents. '

The label stated, “In case of accidental ingestion, r

seek professional assistance or contact a Poison : 3 _;[ -7"" / /

Contrs! Center immediately.” Also, a 16-fuid ) . .

ounce botle of “Family Dollar Savings” [sopropyl ‘

Ribbing Alcohal was on stored next to this bottle
" of Hydrogen Peroxide.~ . . -

s - 8taif person A, who is the administrator, stated all
residerts are not assessed 10 have unsupervised
access fo poisons, including resident # 9 .

The home does not include as part of their
resident assessment their ability io safely
manage househcld chemicals and the following
items were found unlocked and unsectred in the
2nd fioor laundry. room. All chemicels listed
had stated directions to seek immediate medical
asttention if chemicals are ingested. .
{(1)2 quart size containers.of “ Betco® brand Best
Scent sanitizer. . -
{2) 2-32 oz botties of spray "Comet " brand of
ceaner. : g

(3) 1-2 liter bottle of "Best Sent ¥ brand sanitizer
(4} 1- 64 oz botile of "Fast Brand” glass cleaner i " . . :

(8) 1-1.12 gal. botte of "Clorox " brand pine sol e "o L N .




VIOLATIO’\I REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 of 28

NixME AND ADDR:,SS OF FERS ONAL CARE HOME
ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MATN AVENUE SCRANTON PA

18504

210620

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

08/17/2011 - *

INSPECTION DATES (Inclﬁde'an dates ofthe inspection)

| REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ann O'Haire, Betty Bloch

1 PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTA’I?IE SIGNTNG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oo FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
i TRDres enta.uves produce the plan) )

SIGI\JATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN oF DATE
jﬁ . CORRECTION
St A i 221 | g1 o greboziia [ec
’ PLAN OF CORRECTION
s . :DATE (nclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION .- VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viokation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . * VERIFIED BY does not recur)

VERIFIED BY

cieaner

(5) 1 gafton bottle of "Austins” brand bleach

& 17

e 2 /<5

bk

w(/




VIOLATION REPORT

_ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code.

C‘bap:ér 2600

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

. Pagel 1 of 28

“NAME AND ADDRBSS_ QF PERSONATL CARE HOME . ) . . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NOKTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18504 210620

"INSPECTION DATES (Include all dazes'_of_rhe fnspection) ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .

08/17/2011 _ o : Ann O'Hlzire, Betty Block

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN.OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muliiple
representatives produce the plan) _ 7 S Co _ ) .

72!

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

M. fogadepyR

DATE

/9,-[‘//

" REGULATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION

) . DATE ~ - (incinde z step-by-step plan to coxrett the specific DATE
NTOLATION o COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plen to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : L VERIFIED BY d0es DOt Tect) VERIFIED BY
85a ’ The 2nd floor air exchange vent located across '
Sanitary conditions the from the elevator near room # 201 had &

shall be maintained.

thick iayer of dust and grime on the vent's
su@m. ’ ) '

§-/ 7‘—-‘// |
OPETS

S ey o
; ' crmadafib st -
* ' U«JLU el s, crgidabie
{4«}—1/"%"




VIOLATION REPORT

* PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 12 of 28

NAME AND ADDRBSS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MAIN

AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18504

- 210620

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (include alf dztes of fhe inspection)

08/17/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| Ann O'Ha.'_‘cre, Betty Bioch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY-
Tepresentatives produce the plan}

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple

regident may not
exceed 120°F.

128.3° F, respectively. .

Repeated Violadons: ' 03/1372010

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL EN ITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN O DATE
T .. _  |CORRECTION -
LAl | 9229 | e aedfpalepe fo-ob- 1l
) ' ) — v
' e . PLAN OF CORRECTION |
o . DATE (inchude a step-by-step plen to correct the specific DATE
. REGULATION VIOLATION - COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 z plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
'55 Pa.Code §2600 EAEE . VERIFIED BY  does potxecur) VERIFIED BY
| 85p- ) The hot water temperatures in the sinks of the - .
. . common female and male bathrogms located :
t:r?: "gf;ﬁr é i areas adiacent to the “Television Room” on the first fioor g" ! 7"’ / /
accgssibl o the exceeded 120° F; they measured 129.0° F and :

J.@ Tt

é;bawﬁ%uéﬁ&o
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code cm'm 2600

VIOLA’IION REPORT -

Page 13 of 28~
: NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGELSFAWY MANOR ING, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18504 210620
INSPEC’I‘ION DATES (Include all dates of the mspecncn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/17/2011

Ann OHaire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (B.eqmred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

complaint hot line

shall be posied on
or by each

I teiephone with an

outside line.

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
%@nf%ﬂ* ' 7 e
. . N ?—)2" (o-06- 1/
)k : M- M A L@ cg-D/i
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
. "DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION . VIOLA TION COMPLIANCE violaticn, as well zs a plan to assure the vickation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ' VERIFIED BY ' doss not Tecur) _ . VERIFIED BY

91 - The phone jocated in the *Sitfing Room” ad;acent ‘ ) o
Teleshone numbers | © 08 kitchen did not hdve the current personat 3__,/ 7-1 [ ﬁ(’ ﬁm»- %
F ort??e nearest care home complaint hot line number posted on s o} S8%
hospital. pofics or'nearit. The number posted on it was s Zi238
dengrtn{ e%t fre 1-800-254-5164; the current phone number is W ‘97\,% D'%g &
department 877-401-8835. . ~F
ambulance, poison (‘/\,\ a/ucé _ 3'3'5%‘5
control center, . 74 W . Z] 8285

: grﬁg’r‘g"gﬁ;y Repeated Violetions: 05/13/2010 M W : & so::g-'f.;%
rnanagement ' M . =] 2 =
agency and ar~ ZEile

. personal care home

//&ﬁ. ac:gfww-['va»‘]t'ﬂ\/— %

G’V\OLLM\L%

/1[

I

AL{}» /V"‘-&V‘-\q

N L@,\.g_ %w %1«9—— Go’*wlf‘ej—["\mw




S . VIOLATION REPORT
- PERSONAL CARB HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

‘ Paée 14028

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME - - .

210620

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER -

ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA. 18504

INSPECTION DATES (Includé ol dates of the inspeotion)

08/17/2011

. | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Ann OHedre, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY

representatives produce the plan)

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE . REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. ' CORRECTION . ) .
. s - . - a— . - - 6 T I l
St - F22-] [ e gk epgn (o-0
~7 . / :
' : PLAN OF CORRECTION
. - _ , - DATE (rclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, 2s well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE ‘
55 Pa.Code §2600 ; e _ VERIFIED BY - does notrecar) ' VERIFIED BY
10132 "in room £20%; shared by resident#s 10 and# . o ) '
et 'shali . 11, there was only one wooden chair with 2 ] g’ {7~ i ( bv\. f(c!h(\- 9{5\. W
e padded blue fabric back and seat and one metal Al - ¢ Q( P '! A -{z’ﬂ d }
i ?ﬁg%@%ﬁgﬁﬁng n folding chair in #. The records ¢f these residents . ) M"' (oo - SLaQw
chair for each did nat include a statement allowing for or M M G Ve 7 Cfotian SIERE
ot that meats | reduesting the use of 2 folding chair in their zﬁ_—a Pi=ge
TesIgent gl MESTS | pedroom. . LMo b~ M. ? =B
the resident's needs. . : E‘ﬁ . 82
| J i il =g
- =
Repeated Violations: 05/13/2010 M W g 5LEE2
~ etppen ot EE 2
o ' - = °

7
fh




VIOLATION REBORT

‘ P.t:R.SONAJL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
N&aME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Pagel5of28

: CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MARN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18504 210620
INSPECTION DATES (nchude a1l dates of the fnspectior) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/17/2011

Arm O'Haire, Betty Bloch

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

representatives produce the nlan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqtmed on FIRST PAGE only unless mult:ple

DATE REGIONAYL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) . _ CORRECTION .
Waﬂf G227/ M- /\/wg‘(\mi)cﬁ\i [oo6 {i
7 — { :
PLAN OF CORRECTION
e DATE ('mchlde a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIO ATI ON COMPLIANCE viclation, as well-2s a plan to assure the violztion. | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . . : VERIFIED BY _ doespot recu) VERIFIED BY
012 ' “The sidts of the min-blinds in room #s 203, 204, _
Window coverings | 302 302 3048, and S06A were caked with dust 5.,[. 71
- shall be clean, in : X Y : .
s The brown sheer curtains in bedroom #H2028 were :
good repeir, provide .too sheer fo provide privacy for the resident who WA
privacy and cover resides in this room. :
the entire window jo- & 1
when drawn.

109

1180418
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" VIOLATION REPORT

—_ .

o o PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 | Page160£28
“JAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - " ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL § FAMILY MANOR. ING, 218 NORTE MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA. - 18504 210620.
' INSPECTION DATES (taclude,all dates of the inspestion)- REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/17/2011 : ~ A O'Haire, Betty Bloch ‘

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) : ’ .

Use of 2 commen .
towel| s prohibited.

bathrooms did not have a means for residents to

.dry their hands aftér washing them; the paper

towsl holders were empty and thére were not any
mechanical air blowers crindividual cloth towels
for each resident in them. ' :

The bathrooms adjoining bedroom #s 202, 203,
and 206 did not have a mezns for the residents o
dry their hands after washing thern; there were not
Individual towels for these residents to usein
these bathrooms or the adjoining bedrooms,

- paper towels, or tmechanical air blowers in them.

The towels are stored in the hallway linen closets
which had locks on them and required staff
assistance for the residents to obtain the tawels.

g-17-1

oa

{MdQ) SEpu]

cqe

Bj0[A 1002100
ongy edaig

G} usteiueeq

bt

4y
{88 10U

1

t

i} uop

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ) DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
P ' CORRECTION ‘
B < . Q221 " o6 (
h - 7
[ . PLAN OF CORRECTION
o . DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the-specific DATE
REGULATION . VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 25 well as a plan to assure the violation § COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 - _ . S VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
102k - - The first floor common women's and mer’s




: VIOLATIO\’ REPORT ' :
: PERSOI\A..., CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 17 of 28
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
: ANGEL S FAMILY MANCOR ING, 218 NORTH MAJN AVENUE SCRANTO\I PA 18504 _ 21 0620
! }NSPBCTION DATES (lncimie all dates of the mspectton) REGIONAL REPRBSENTATIVE
08/17/2011% Ann O‘Haxre, Bezty Bloch

représentatives produce. the plen)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTI’IY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OT** CORRECTION @eqmred on FIRST PAGE only mal%s multiple

SIGNAT_URE OF LEGAL ENTITY - DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF | DATE
- : ' ) CORRECTION i
Zax2-1/ M Mogkaﬁf;m(y\ (006 {{
. PLAN OF CORRECTION .
B . DATE . (include 2 step-by-step plan to coxrect the specific DATE -
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viciation, as well as a plan to assure the-violation | COMPLIANCE

55.Pa.Coce §2600 . _ VERIFIED BY does 1ot recu) VERIFIED BY
1038 . ‘The home.was storing a 50 Ibs. bag of potatoes
Eood shall be stored directly on the floor of the fire stairwell landing.

off the floor.

This landing was atthe rear of the buiiding
adjacent to the kltche&.

Repeated Violaﬁons: 05/13/2010

§-17°1f

20100
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. VIOLATIONREPORT

" PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pe.Code Chapter 2600

Page 180528

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAT CARE BOME Lo o CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
- ANGRL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA. 18504 210620

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection) ‘REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/17/2011 L o SRR Amn O'Haire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PI'JAN OF CORRECTICON (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) ' :

e

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
f - . : 5 CORRECTION : :
=7 ) -2 - o-06 U
. C 7 7 . L7J
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. . i DATE (include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION . COMPLIANCE vicletion, as well as a plan to assure the viclation. | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ) VERIFIED BY does not Tectr}’ VERIFIED BY
1 121a Thé home's rear egress located on the first floor . m ' - )
. was blocked by 2 50 [bs.bag of cooking potatoes . . ; . A g
Stalways, hallways. | ihat was bein andi L ‘ %
- g stored on the fanding fevel of the . - ] / %
doorways, home. - - ' ' . ' fx’f'? -/t M phete :
passageway and . i ; A o] RS
egress routes from - . . -Zﬁ,u Lo 9_]—..% =5
rooms and from the R od Viclations: 05/13/2010 : - <. ::f-zg_,g <
“building shall be epedied Viohons: L2 - v. . CEES
uniocked and . W > 8
uncbstructed. 2] /‘% %é =g
: rr M gl ZET
208 s
— SRE 2
Jtrr HC P ST 2RE S
124 6{ AAAAAALS Mi .
Cnnune. T &—QL’}L\L 49 ress Noude,

ond

sl




VIOLATIO“I REPORT

Page 19 ¢£28

. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

T NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18504 210620
INSPECTION DATES (fnclude il dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/17/2011

Ann O'Haire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRBSENTA’ITVE BIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess mmaliiple

representatives produce the plen}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE REGIONAY LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION ) L}
/ - Qb i
MM 22 /'\/1 Mo g/lna-@c;(v‘/lc_. 0k}
PLAN OF CORRECTION

' " DATE (inclade 2 step-by-step plan to correctthe specific | =~ DATE
- REGULATION . VI OLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as weil as 2 plan to assure the viclation. | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFED BY.
125a . ’ The home's 2nd floor faundry room dryer had & ' . .

. ' dark eclored towel'that was found to be located .
Combustible and h . e p .
ﬂar?m:ble roatorials | directly behind the dryst-on the electrical plug g’ - / 7_// /

may not be located
near neat sources or
hot water heaters.

unit. This was creating a potential fire hazard.

/h,\cj\” Q swx\am”}‘ ’l *‘9

Tha adommnidructo W04
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 VIOLATION REPORT ' o
PERSONAL CARE EOMES -55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 20 of 28
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAIL CARE EOME - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL SF&MJ:LYMA.NOR NG, 218NORTHMAE\TAVBNUE SCRANTO\I PA 18504 210620

INSPECTION DATES {Includ° all dates ofthe inspection)

o o REGIONAL REPRESENTA’I"VE
08/17/2011 - - : Ann O'Haire, Betty Bloch. )

PRINTED NAME AND "‘IILB OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTA’I’IVE SIGNING PLA&\{ OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mulitiple '
vepresentaiwes produce the plan) - .

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. > L CORRECTION
O raa |

M pogaelognk (O [

| PLAN OF CORRECTION _ '

: ) . o ‘ DATE (include 2 step-by-step planto correct the specific DATE
'REGULATION " IOLATION - COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : : : VERIFIED BY does not recir) VERIFIED BY .

141a’ The most cuent medical evaluation dated 1/1/41 |~ M 2L s o2—

A resident éhal’[ for resident # 12 did net address . &72 5~ / : /ﬂé 57 ﬁ VQ ~ g; &0.1_/

" treatment/therapies section of the form; it was feft e

have a medical unanswered. - .

e\.aiuanon bya | ' '

physiciatl, The most current medical evaluation dated 8/3/11

g?gﬁgé’ assistant | o resident 7 &id not address body positioning

registered nurse secﬁcg of thé form; it was left unanswered. ’ o

practifioner g 25

documented cna C e ]S

form specified by the . L2
| Department, within - S ' =e

50 days prior to : g. >, ¥ /i 558

admission or within . ' - =

30 days after . - =5

admission. - s 3

Vo 5

-




"VIOLATION REPORT

Page 21 of 28 .

_ _ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL, CARE EOME [ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
- ANGEL $ FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTE MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, DA 18504 210620
REGIO\*AL REPRESENTATIVE

INSPECTION DATES {Inchz&e all de.m of the mspection)

08/27/2011

Ann O‘Halre Betty Block

| PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENT ATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF COB.REC""ION (Reqmred on FIRST PAGE only tnless rltiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENITLY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE |
Y -~ ' CORRECITON .
Wu&é 72011 ?‘—-VD 8“{1'- loob Il
PLAN QF CORRECTION
- : . . DATE (inchude 2 step-by-step plan to correst the specific DATE
REGULATION © VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  Violation, as well s a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 ) ) SR ) VERIFIED BY " does not recur) VERIFIED BY
141v2 - A updated medical evaluation was not - . -;/‘ £ G: : Lor
A ’ resident shall completed for resident 1 due {o 2 significant C
have anew medical change in condition when the resident began g3 -1 [ W

- évaluation if the
medizal condition of
the resident
changes pricr ¢ the
annual medical
evaluation.

receiving hospice services through

Compassionate Care Hospice on 12/2/10,

Lo m

New

A S| A0 o -
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: VIOLALLON REPORT :
PER.S ONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

_ Page22 of 28

NAMS AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

ANGEL S FAMILY MANGR ING; 218 NORT;—I MATN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA

18504

210620

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

S‘D":CTION DATES (]’.uclude all dates of the msnecno:l)

08/17/2011

REGION‘&L REPRESENTATIVE
Ann O'Haire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE CFLEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plam)

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

smoking, including
extinguishing
procedures.

. In addition, the policy needs to be updated to
_include a fire extinguisher is ‘reguired in all

designated smoking locations. Currendly it states
there are “fire extinguisherstin the Kitchen area
which is appmnmate!y 25 feet avrzy | from the -
smokmg area.’

SIGNA"'URH OF LEGAL E\TI‘ITY DATE DATE
- . . CORRECTICN
2 A N (VR loob
{ X -
PLAN OF CORRECTION
- DATE (mclude a step-by-step plan to cormect the specific DATE
{ REGULATION VIOLATS ON COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure fhe violation | COMPLIANCE
.55 PaCode §2600 | .. VERTFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
e . ' The home is not following its poficy and
: o .. 1 procadures for smoking. In the designated
’:rs;?f tf:ﬁg:i’:ﬂs sutside smoking area (in the rear of the buildi ing)
e degc;f e nome | OVer 18 extnguished cigarette butts were on the = 7 /
shall develop and grass to the right of the concrete patio when gz / 7*’ /
imolement Vfﬁ& en facing the entrance to the home and in the front of )
ﬁrg sé;’e olicy and this patio. In addition,burn marks were noted on A oL-28Y
ooed Utr};s .‘rﬁi . three fabric chairs in this area; these chairs did Z1Ead
fv tron fire & afety not have a manufacturer’s label on them to 3 s
fioy and indicate if they were made of ﬁre-res:stan’c 3 m m 6§ s %
p?occgd.zres shall materiais.  GE=Y
ﬁv_ fude proper The home's smokmg rules, stafe, * The home has . oy =Y .;E§
' safe uagdsﬁﬂszde 2 smoking area in the middie of the home on first B ==32
and gutsid e of the fioor and also outside it the back of the home” % _—'g
home to prevent fire and “The home bas fireproof receptacles and 5 2
hazards iF;w oived in | aShtrays and fire resistant furniture in this are2”. =
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VTOLATION REP ORT

Page 23 of 28

PERSOML CARE HOMES - 55 Pe.Code Chapter 2600
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREEGME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL S FAMILY MANCR INC, 218 NORTE MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18504 210620
NSPECTION DA’I'ES (hclude al dates of the mspecnon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/1712011 . An O'Haire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN ‘OF CORRECTION CRe»qurea on FIRST PAGE only unless multipie
representatives produce the plan) )

include the foltowing

for each relsident for -

whorn medications
are administered: -
{1) Resident’s
name. :

(2) Drug allergies.
{3 Name of
medication.

{4) Strength.

8) Dosageform.
(6)-Dose.-

{7y Route of
aoministration.

(8) Frequency-of
admiristration.

() Administration
tmes. -

{10) Duration of
therapy, if
applicable.”

(11} Spediat .

diagnosis or purpose for this medicaticn listed on
Resident # 1 MAR sheets. ' .

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE - REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
‘ : CORRECTION
W ?’i‘; -/ ﬂ/\- /‘\’W%’\{@Qcﬁ’},’:_ 1o-Cb- 1
PLAN OF CORRECTION :
o DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific . DATE
REGULATION . COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
i - ' VIOLATION :
55 Pa.Code §2600 . ' VER]FIED BY does not rccm") VERIFIED BY
187a ’ Resident #1 has an order for Vicodin Hydroco .
e : * 5/ACT 500 tabs, také 1 tab by mouth 4 fimes a2 :
A medicat d . ) . - :
3‘11:'? biec?: ;g?trfcor day prn = The home did not have listed 2 - _ g?, ; O~ ]{

Y
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VIOLATION REPORT -
ONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 9600

| Poge24 of28

NAME AND ADDRESS OF P”RSONA‘L CARE BOME

18504

~CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTH MADN AVENUE scmmow PA 210620
IhﬂECTQNDAHSGmwwwﬂémmdﬂwm@mmmg REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE |
08/ 17/2011 . Ann C'Halre, Betty Bloch

| PRINTED NAM AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTI’I'Y REPRESENTA‘HVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Reqmred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

*epresenmtxves produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

g-22-11"

REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

06 11

M- M S’L‘;«:«@ng{u

" REGULATION

55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION |

DATE

VERIFIED BY

COMPLIANCE

PLAN OF CORRECTION
{inclunde a step-by-step pien to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plar to assure the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

precautions, i

a ppllcab]a ’

{12) Diagrosis or
purpose forthe
medication,
including pro re nata
{PRN).

" {13}, Date and fime
of medication -
administration.
{44} Name and
initials of the staﬁ"
Derson
administering the
medication.
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VIGLATION REPORT -

PERSGNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chepter 2600

Page25 of 28

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME

"CURRENT LICENSE NUMSBER

ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR. INC, 218 NORTH MATN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18504 . 210620
INSPECTION DATES (fnchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/17/2011 : Aca O'Hzire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF

representatives produce the plan)

IEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
W T e
' - ?’ﬂi’ﬁ v - —~ lo-bh- i
5 d 4 : [N - o L (:.
- % ‘ ' [ Iegaelgan
' _ PLAN OF CORRECTION
: DATE (include a step-by-step plan fo correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VI C?- ATION COMPLIANCE  violation, s well as 2 plan to assure the violation | .COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 Lo VERFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
224a The preadmission screening forms for resident #s
T 4, 5,86, 7, 13and 14 were incornplete as they &id
?@;ﬁgﬁ?gg’;&w ;| notaddress if these residents had “Other Special
30 d ays priot to Qare Needs” or “Behavioral Needs”; the areas on

admission ahd
documented on the
Department's
preadmission
screening form that
the needs of the
resident can be met
by the services
provided by the
home.

these forms all indicated "N/A". The forms were
dated.8/4/11, 5/27/11, 97111, 8M/11, 2/16/11, and
5/4/11, respectively. ’

In addition, the form for resident #6 indicated “see
MA 51" for diagnosis, instead of listing this
resident's diagnosis.
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VIOLATION REPCRT

* PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P.Code Chapter 2600

08/17/2011  ~

Arn O'Haire; Bertty Bloch

_ _ . Page26 5128
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME - .. | : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR, INC, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA. 18504 | 210620

INSPECTION DATES (clude all dates of the inspection) | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

1

\

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onily exless multiple
representatives produce the plan) ) . ' .

o/
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENIITY DATE - REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
_ ~ CORRECTION [ /
¥ 25y . /. o.06 - [«
L2/ /{/lf/bf;aMCS% (
=77 -
PLAN OF CORRECTION
_ . . DATE (include a step-by-step plam 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMFPLIANCE violation, as well asa plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ) : VERIFIED BY does not rectr) . VERIFIED BY
225a Resident #5'smost current assessment (dated . : - A .
A resident shall 6/2/11) was not updated to reflect the change, | o [ ‘ « . s W
s SHED from = *reguiar” diet to 2 “no concentrated sweets” . ¥ - : \ - - R .
ha:e iﬁg&? phtar;rz;al diet, as noted on this resident’s most current ?’ cQ O / W ‘glfo c&w
gicﬁi'lente& ?}n he medical evaluation (dated 5/27/11). : . W v A ‘ﬁ@ m ]
Department's ' : ’ Uf : ' : '
assessment form i .
within 15 days of - 1 ~
admission. The y S %%
adminisirator or / - @ Cit—ﬁ_ RS
designee, ora X ;< " : M =2
human service W /’j’ f"? s 8 . %i«é_ :
agency may T = o A AR
complete the initial A2 m v fh/\_e__ A2 ﬂ'j)_uj 0.?_—_ % S
assessment. . . = ,—_—..%
™~ Py =1,
; W o % Z
1’016 { 1




VIOLATION REPORT

. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 .

. ) ' . ) i?agc 270028

"NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
ANGEL S FAMILY MANOR INC, 218 NORTE MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA. 18504 210620 .
INSPECTION DATES (fnchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/17/2011 . . S | A O'Hzire; Betty Bioch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRES

representatives produce the plan) -

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

ENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multipfe

assessments as
follows: |

{1) Annuaily.

&) If the condition
of the resident
significantly changes
prior 1o the annual
assessment. )
(3) At the request of
the Deparfrment
upen cause to
believe that an
update |s required.

hospice services through Compassionate Care
“Hospice on 12/8/10. .

g 304l

: DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. - ' _ } CORRECTION ~
- W. '?—»;22—»/' /‘v\ \jf\/\_awugcw\ [DD6 |
' PLAN OF CORRECTION
oo . DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
" BEGULATION . VIOLATION COMPLIANCE ~ violation, as well as 2 plen to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

225¢ An updated assessment was not completed for
g . . resident #1 due to a significant change in

.123 g Z?g}%%ﬁ’:’;a" condition when the resident began receiving
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VIOL: Jf&'l"IOT\’r REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMBS 55 PaCods Chzoaer 2600 e

Page 28 0of 28

- NAME AND ADDR.ESS OF PERS O\AL CARE HOME

ANGz,L STAMILY MANOR. INC, 218 NORTH MAIN AVENU"‘ mm ON, PA. 18504

210620

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

'mspﬁcrzoN DATES (Include all daies of the mspectzon)

08/1 7/2011

REGIONAL REPRESEN"I‘AT’VE
Ann O'Haire, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NaME AND 'IITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENT ATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTICN (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multipie

represents.nves produce the plen) .

RECEIVED

SEP 3@ 2011

CL ?SCRAN‘“ON tﬁﬁw QFHCE

- Aau%t Pes‘.d :’reaf u:,e“tsmg .

T

SIGNATURE CF LEGAL ENTITY . . IDATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
_jﬁ CORRECTION
?‘;22"” «/IMB’LR-«QQ . [o-06-{
/ﬂ*’%ﬂ‘ﬂ ' Wid ‘ 5
. PLANOFCORRECIION .
) . DATE ' (iclude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION . - VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa,Code §2600 _ L , VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
227¢ An updated support plan was not completed for
) resident #1 due to 2 significant change in
::z[ [sgep ?:\:sﬂin condifion when the resident began receiving ; .
Within 30 davs uoon- hospice sewvices threugh Compassionate Care . g/36 "'/ [ 2 2D
e oacys.o2on" | Hospice on T2/9/10. ‘ : 223
] - m
annual essessment 6‘%95;
or upon changes in- -2 oS
the resident's needs g
as indicated cn the | Siz3¢
current assessment, g-_z Es
. g = >






